MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	103221722
	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sun-nam LEE	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Sun-nam LEE Myung-sun KIM	416, Maetan-dong,
Sung-hyu HAN	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, O
Young-sun YOON	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Jae-heung LEE	တ္တ
Bong-seon KIM	⊃2 <b>( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (</b>
Moon-young CHOI	EV. 54 = 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u>8</u> <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 10, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Unknown	Unknown
Additional	numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required.
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.
i	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
I	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	-
() 1 101	
Jany My.	A
0.0	April 13, 2006 Page 10, 23, 063 Date
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063 Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be t	recorded with required cover sneet into matter to.
MAIL STOP AS	SSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	04/18/2006 01 FC:6021
	<u> </u>
	3 5

PATENT REEL: 017789 FRAME: 0924

## **Assignment**

Whereas, We, Sun-nam LEE, Myung-sun KIM, Sung-hyu HAN, Young-sun YOON, Iae-heung LEE, Bong-seon KIM, and Moon-young CHOI of Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, Uiwang-si, Republic of Korea, Seoul, Republic of Korea, Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea, and Seoul, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in ENCRYPTION/DECRYPTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING CONTENT USE BASED ON LICENSE INFORMATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 10 April 2006; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 sylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses lication number and Confirmation number filed
(whh	lication number, filed, filed, the application number and filing date of said application when known.
	) are appreciation number and thing date of said application when known.
Date:	10 April 2006
	s/LEE, Sun-nam
Date:	Myungsun 10 April 2006 s/KIM, Myung-sun
	s/KIM, Myung-sun
Date:	
	s/HAN, Sung-hyu
Date:	Joung my John 10 April 2006
	s/YOON, Young-sun
Date:	10 April 2006
	s/LEE, Jac-henng
Date:	Centhags eon . 10 April 2006 s/KIM. Bong-scon
	s/KIML Bong-scon
Date	Montfoug 10 April 2006
	. CHO!, Moon-young
(Lygeti	car on not exported for a conditional commission of interest of executive cardenis. In Section 26.

PATENT REEL: 017789 FRAME: 0925

## Assignment

Whereas, We, Sun-nam LEE, Myung-sun KIM, Sung-hyu HAN, Young-sun YOON, Jacheung LEE, Bong-seon KIM, and Moon-young CHOI of Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, Uiwang-si, Republic of Korea, Seoul, Republic of Korea, Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea, and Seoul, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in ENCRYPTION/DECRYPTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING CONTENT USE BASED ON LICENSE INFORMATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 10 April 2006

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416. Maetan-dong, Yeongtons-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, tirle, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:			٠.			on post a su	- Laboration Proper		<u> </u>	engeneral grands	
) <del>(2 </del>	s/LRE, Sun-nam	•				•		·.	: '		7
Date:		• • • •		·	<del>-1</del>	· <del>• • • • •</del>	<del>ن داره پاره باده</del>	41-24 Sept - 197	American paragraphic	The state of the later of the l	<del>undere</del>
Date:	s/KIM, Myung-sun	y.01.	Han		10 Kp	r <u>il</u>	2006	·	:. 1 ,		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dn <b>is</b> :	JHAN, Sung-hyu					111		1			ैं ! स् <del>वर्</del> ग्न
स्वान्युवानुबन्धारकस्थानुगानुगानुगानुगानुगानुगानुगानुगानुगानुग	s/YOON, Youngest	tu.									: 1 ::
Date	s/LEE, Jac-heung			t e	. nar st grjese a.		रक्काव[सः संस्थ <sup>ा</sup>	and coale relevan	1		1 1
Date:	a/KIM, Bong-seon					· : :					

PATENT REEL: 017789 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 04/13/2006**